

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630

www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2006-0128

TO: Administration Information Services Committee Members

FROM: Jane Leslie Clerk 2461

DATE: 2/3/06

SUBJECT: New Class C Liquor License Request – Mitchell's Fish Market

REQUEST:

To review and make recommendation to City Council for issuance of a "New from Quota" Class C License to Mitchell's Fish Market to be located at 370 N. Adams Rd in the Village of Rochester Hills, Rochester Hills, Michigan.

BACKGROUND:

Mitchell's has submitted its application fees, floor plans, etc. as required by Chapter 6, Alcoholic Liquor of the Rochester Hills Code of Ordinances to request the approval of the Rochester Hills City Council for a Class C license to be issued from the city's quota. The Building, Fire and local Oakland County Sheriff Departments reviewed the application and plan and have found no objections. The Building Department has verbally advised that they have received the official plans for the permits required for construction. They are in the review/revision process at this time.

The proposed business has another locations near us in Birmingham and Livonia. The location of the business will require construction (not just renovation) as they are going to occupy the spaces that formerly housed Orvis, Harry & David's and Heslop's at the Village. You will find the following in your packet for consideration as well as a sample resolution for your recommendation for approval or denial to Council:

- o Cover letter from the attorney representing the applicant
- o Application
- o Applicant background information
- o Floor plans
- o Financial statements
- o Department reports

RECOMMENDATION:

Resolved that the Administration & Information Services (AIS) Committee recommends that the Rochester Hills City Council approve/deny the request from Mitchell's Fish Market for a New Class C license to be located at 370 N. Adams Rd., Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309.

RESOLUTION

NEXT AGENDA ITEM

RETURN TO AGENDA

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
City Council Liaison		

Document3